CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

GTS HEAVY DUTY ELECTRIC GRIDDLE TOP

rmvFood Equipment Group
VULCANn

MODELS
GTS12-1
GTS12-2
GTS12-3R
GTS12-4R

MODEL GTS12

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart or to locate an authorized parts
and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com

ITW Food Equipment Group, LLC
3600 North Point Blvd.
Baltimore, MD 21222 FORM F-38329 REV. A(06-11)



GTS Heavy Duty Electric Griddle Top Catalog Of Replacement Parts

CONTROL HOUSING




GTS Heavy Duty Electric Griddle Top Catalog Of Replacement Parts

CONTROL HOUSING

ILLUS. PARTNO.  QTY NAME OF PART
1 441 1 | WA, TRIGGER 01060 070
2 944131 1 | INDICATOR LIGHT 05 080 120
3 944132 1 | ON/OFF SWITCH 05080110
4 944133 1 | HIGH LIMIT CUTOFF SWITCH 05010038
5 944134 1 | INNERLINER 01090 058
6 498859 1 | DAL 06 030 070
7 944135 1 | knOB 03 060 051
8 944136 1 | THERMOSTAT 05010072
9 944137 1 | CONNECTOR BLOCK 05030 061
10 944138 1 | KIT, TRIGGER MOUNTING
10.a 944138-1 2 | NUT 01110156
10.b 944138-2 1 | SHAFT 04 090 147
10.c 944138-3 2 | SNAP RING 04 060 021
10.d 944138-4 8 | PIN 04 080 034
10.e 944138-5 2 | WASHER 04120 130
10.f 944138-6 2 | BOLT 04 030 184
11 944139 WI/A, TRIGGER MID SUPPORT BRACKET 04 090 100
12 944175 KIT, WIRING
12.a 944175-1 2 | 11”7 Long (Green-Yellow) 35 010 050
12.b 944175-2 1 | 12”Long (White-Black-Blue) 35030 080
12.c 944175-3 2 | 26.5” Long (White-Yellow) 35 030 040
12.d 944175-4 1 | 27.5” Long (Black-Yellow-White) Is there any 35 020 086
12.e 944175-5 2 | 12”Long (Black-Yellow-White) 03 020 100



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944130?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944131?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944132?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944133?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944134?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944135?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944136?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944137?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944139?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944175?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf

GTS Heavy Duty Electric Griddle Top Catalog Of Replacement Parts

PLATE ASSEMBLY

0.a < —=

9.b «

9.c <




GTS Heavy Duty Electric Griddle Top Catalog Of Replacement Parts

PLATE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PARTNO.  QTY. NAME OF PART
1 944140 1 | TOP COVER 01 400 058
2 944141 1 | FLAP COVER 04 090 098
3 944142 1 | PROTECTIVE SPRING SLEEVE 04 090 099
4 944143 1 | BACK COVER 01 090 054
5 944144 1 | POWER CORD RETAINER 03 020 050
6 944145 1 | POWER CORD 05 050 061
7 944146 1 | FLUE DEFLECTOR 01 020 056
7.a Reference | 2 | SCREW, M3 SELF TAPING
8 944184 1 | POWER CORD GUARD
9 944147 1 | KIT, UNIVERSAL JOINT 01110 135
9.0 | 944147-1 UNIVERSAL JOINT
9.b | 944147-2 LOCKING WASHER
9.c | 944147-3 SCREW, ISO 4017 - M4 x 10-N
10 944148 16 | HALLOW NUT SCREW, M6/ 10x15 04 011 090
11 944149 16 | ALUMINUM WASHER 04 090 033
12 944150 1 | W/A PLATE FRAME 01 050 024
13 944151 32 | NUT, M6 DIN934 04 010 024
14 944152 1 | KIT, HEATER INSULATION KIT
14.a 944152-1 INSULATOR FRAME 01 400 026
14.b 944152-2 INSULATOR PANEL 05 070 090
14.c 944152-3 PRESSURE PLATE 01 100 130
15 944153 16 | NUT, M6 DIN 127 04 010 124
16 944154 16 | LOCK WASHER, M6 04 020 020
17 944155-208 , | 208V, HEATING ELEMENT 05 120 550
944155-240 240V, HEATING ELEMENT 05 120 560
18 944156 GASKET 05 070 080
19 944157 W/A, PLATE 22010 116
20 944179 T-STAT INSULATION STRIP



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944155-208?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944147-2?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944147-3?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944152-1?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944152-2?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944152-3?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944140?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944141?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944142?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944143?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944144?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944145?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944146?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944184?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944147?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944150?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944151?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944152?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944153?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944154?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944156?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944157?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944179?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf

GTS Heavy Duty Electric Griddle Top Catalog Of Replacement Parts

ARM MECHANISM




GTS Heavy Duty Electric Griddle Top Catalog Of Replacement Parts

ARM MECHANISM

ILLUS. PARTNO.  QTY NAME OF PART
1 441 2 | TRIGGER TIE BARS 01 060 041
2 944159 2 | E-CLIPS - DIN 6799 - 3.2 04 060 022
3 944160 2 | PIN, 4x30-1.4305 04 090 018
4 944161 2 | TRIGGER SPRING 04 110 175
5 944162 2 | SCREW, M4x6 04 030 024
6 944163 1 | LOCKING PLATE 01 010 085
7 944164 1 | TIE BAR HOUSING 01 110 056
8 944165 1 | KIT, ANGLE DISC
8.a 944165-1 2 | ANGLE DISC 01 110 058
8.b 944165-2 8 | HEX-HEAD BOLT, M6x20mm 04 030 193
9 944166 1 | KIT, YOKE MOUNTING
9.a 944166-1 2 | SHAFT, 10mm DIN 6799-10 04 060 028
9.b 944166-2 2 | WASHER, M13 04 120 110
9.c 944166-3 2 | E-CLIPS - DIN 6799 - 12 04 090 144
10 944167 2 | NUTS, M12 04 010 022
11 944169 1 | SPRING GUIDE BRACKET 04 090 103
12 944170 2 | MOUNTING SUPPORT BRACKET 01110 155
13 944171 2 | SPRING 04 110 153
14 944180 1 | KIT, AXLE
14.a 944180-1 1 | AXLE 04 090 142
14.b 944180-2 2 | AXLE SIDE SUPPORT BRACKET 01 020 086
14.c 944180-3 2 | M6x12 DIN EN 24014
14.d 944180-4 2 | WASHER- DIN_9021 6,4
14.e 944180-5 8 | HEX SCREW M4x12 DIN EN 24
14.f 944180-6 | 16 | HEX NUT- M4 ISO 4032
15 944181 2 | SPRING PIVOT PIN 04 090 200
16 944172 1 | SPRING YOKE 04 090 094
17 944173 1 | YOKE SUPPORT BRACKET 10 110 152
18 944174 2 | MOUNTING BRACKET 01 110 060



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944165-2?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944166-1?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944166-2?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944166-3?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944158?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944160?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944162?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944163?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944164?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944165?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944166?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944170?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944180?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944181?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944172?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944173?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf

GTS Heavy Duty Electric Griddle Top Catalog Of Replacement Parts

Recommended Spare Part List:

# | PARTNO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION

1 | 944131 1 | INDICATOR LIGHT

2 | 944132 1 | ON/OFF SWITCH

3 | 944133 1 | HIGH LIMIT CUTOFF SWITCH
4 | 498859 1 | DIAL

5 | 944135 1 | KNOB

6 | 944136 1 | THERMOSTAT

7 | 944137 1 | CONNECTOR BLOCK

8 | 944175 1 | KIT, WIRING

9 | 944147 1 | KIT, UNIVERSAL JOINT

10 | 944148 16 | HALLOW NUT SCREW, M6/ 10x15
11 | 944149 16 | ALUMINUM WASHER

12 | 944152-2 1 | INSULATOR PANEL

13 | 944155-208 | 1 | 208V, HEATING ELEMENT
14 | 944155-240 | 1 | 240V, HEATING ELEMENT
15 | 944156 1 | GASKET

16 | 944179 1 | T-STAT INSULATION STRIP
17 | 944159 2 | E-CLIPS - DIN 6799 - 3.2

18 | 944161 2 | TRIGGER SPRING

19 | 944167 2 | NUTS, M12

20 | 944169 1 | SPRING GUIDE BRACKET
21 | 944171 2 | SPRING

22 | 944174 2 | MOUNTING BRACKET

NOTES:



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944155-208?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944152-2?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944131?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944132?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944133?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944135?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944136?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944137?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944175?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944147?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944156?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH944179?pt-manual=VH-GTS-Series_pm.pdf

